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LIONS INTERNATIONAL DISTRICT 16L  

2023-24 CABINET OFFICERS  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
DISTRICT  

GOVERNOR 
Donna Freidel 

DLFESQ@aol.com 

1st VICE DISTRICT 
GOVERNOR 
Terry Rosiak 

Westberlinlions@gmail.com 

2nd VICE DISTRICT 
GOVERNOR 
  Tom Volpe 

chaplainvolpe14@gmail.com 
 

IMMEDIATE PAST 
DISTRICT GOVERNOR 

Ely S. Mateo 
Mouserock@comcast.net 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
REGION 1                

CHAIRPERSON 
Bill Thonack 

bill.thonack@gmail.com 
  

REGION 2                     
CHAIRPERSON 
  Heather Roark 

LionRoark75@gmail.com 

CABINET  
SECRETARY 

Talbot Kramer 
tbkesq@aol.com  

CABINET  
TREASURER 
 Diane Freidel 

dhfreidellaw@aol.com 
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LIONS INTERNATIONAL DISTRICT 16L  

2023-24 CABINET MEMBERS (Non-voting positions) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
GLOBAL LEADERSHIP 
TEAM COORDINATOR 
Karen B. Ressler, PDG 

karen.ressler4@gmail.com 
 

GLOBAL SERVICE TEAM 
COORDINATOR 

Clarence Brown, PDG 
bishop19472@gmail.com 

 

GLOBAL MEMBERSHIP 
TEAM COORDINATOR 

Bon Freidel, PCC 
srfesq@aol.com 

GLOBAL EXTENSION 
TEAM COORDINATOR 
1st VDG Terry Rosiak 

Westberlinlions@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PARLIAMENTARIAN                                                         
Jeffrey R. Gans, PID 

gansfamily@comcast.net  

SARGENT AT ARMS 
Harvey Garrison 

h.garrison@comcast.net 
  

DISTRICT CHAPLAIN 
  2nd VDG Tom Volpe 

chaplainvolpe14@gmail.com 
 

LCIF COORDINATOR 
Albert J. Olizi, Jr., PCC  

olizi@aol.com 
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